
 

 

Environment and Sustainability Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
6 February 2013  

 

Meeting time: 
09:00 

 

For further information please contact:  

Alun Davidson 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8639 
ES.comm@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

Private meeting 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2. Common Agricultural Policy reform proposals - Discussion with 
MEPs (09.00 - 09.45)   
  

Jill Evans MEP 
 Derek Vaughan MEP 

Daniel Dalton, European Parliament ECR Adviser on agriculture  

Break 09.45 - 10.00 

3. Common Agricultural Policy reform proposals - update (10.00 - 
10.45)   

Dermot Ryan, Permanent Representation of Ireland to the EU 
Gregg Jones, Head of National Assembly for Wales EU Office  

4. Common Agricultural Policy reform proposals - round table 
discussion (10.45 - 11.30)   
  
 Ed Bailey, NFU Cymru 

Keri Davies, Wales Organic Group 
Sue Evans, CLA 

Public Document Pack



 

 

 Emma Hockridge, Soil Association 
 Nick Fenwick, Farmers Union of Wales 
   

5. Common Agricultural Policy reform proposals - round table 
discussion (11.30 - 12.15) (Pages 1 - 11)  
E&S(4)-05-13 paper 1 – Wales Environment Link 
 

Emily Keenan, The National Trust 
Cllr Dilwyn Roberts, WLGA Rural Forum 
Arfon Williams, RSPB Cymru 

  

6. Discussion of Business Committee's letter about committee 
timetables (12.15 - 12.30) (Pages 12 - 18)  
E&S(4)-05-13 paper 2  



!"#$%&'()*+"),-.()+&)/0.)1$*+"2

A
genda Item

 5

P
age 1



Within the UK, each country produces its own  

RDP and develops its schemes within this to  

!"#"$%&%'"&$'(!($%"!)*%)$*&+,&%'")!&"-.)!+-/"-%*& 

(-0&%'"&1(!%)$23(!&-""0*&+,&%'")!&!2!(3&$+//2-)%)"*4&

56(/13"*&+,&78!)9"-.)!+-/"-%&*$'"/"*&0"."3+1"0&

:)%')-&%'"&;<&)-$320"&%'"&=)8'"!&>"."3&?%":(!0*')1&

)-&5-83(-0@&A2!(3&B!)+!)%)"*&)-&?$+%3(-0@&C3(*%)!&

in Wales and the Northern Ireland Countryside 

D(-(8"/"-%&?$'"/"4&

7%&1!"*"-%@&%'"&;<&8+."!-/"-%&)*&-"8+%)(%)-8&:)%')-
[...]
a Support 

Scheme (LFASS) in Scotland results in  

higher payments going to more productive, 

less disadvantaged areas in the LFA,  

counter to the spirit of the EU regulations,  

and should be replaced with a scheme 

targeted at the most vulnerable farming 

areas._

P
age 10



!"#$%&'()*+"),-.()+&)/0.)1$*+"2
;<&efJIF&>JI<?& UAJ5^JIC?&^fA&D5Bs&fI&E7B&A5^fAD&11Y11

348)3-)01-

F'"&;<N*&,+2!&>)-P&+!8(-)*(%)+-*&Q%'"&

e+)-%&>)-P*R&!"1!"*"-%&(&*2)%"&+,&K+0)"*&

:+!P)-8&,+!&%'"&$+-*"!.(%)+-@&"-j+L/"-%&

(-0&1!+%"$%)+-&+,&:)303),"@&$+2-%!L*)0"&(-0&

%'"&/(!)-"&"-.)!+-/"-%4&f2!&/"/K"!*&

practise and advocate environmentally 

*"-*)%)."&3(-0&/(-(8"/"-%&(-0&,++0&

1!+02$%)+-@&(-0&"-$+2!(8"&!"*1"$%&,+!&

(-0&"-j+L/"-%&+,&3(-0*$(1"*&(-0&%'")!&

,"(%2!"*@&%'"&')*%+!)$&"-.)!+-/"-%&(-0&

K)+0)."!*)%L4&H"&'(."&K""-&:+!P)-8&%+9

8"%'"!&,+!&/(-L&L"(!*&%+&%!L&(-0&"-*2!"&

%'(%&%'"&E7B&0"3)."!*&(33&%'(%&)%&$(-&,+!& 

%'"&$+2-%!L*)0"&:')3*%&!":(!0)-8&%'+*"&

who embrace this responsibility in their 

/(-(8"/"-%&+,&%'"&3(-04&

74?6)!1?-H?9:)?6)

6;..817-=)!5)

74-)H8<<83?9:)

81:09?607?896

Wildlife and Countryside Link

89 Albert Embankment

London SE1 7TP

T 020 7820 8600

A"8)*%"!"0&$'(!)%L&-+4&aaWc]mW

Scottish Environment Link

3rd Floor, Gladstone’s Land

483 Lawnmarket, Edinburgh EH1 2NT

T 0131 225 4345

A"8)*%"!"0&$'(!)%L&-+4&?EWWWVdm

Wales Environment Link

27 Pier Street

Aberystwyth SY23 2LN

T 01970 611 621

A"8)*%"!"0&$'(!)%L&-+4&aWVVmc_

Northern Ireland Environment Link 

89 Loopland Drive

Belfast BT6 9DW

T 028 9045 5770

A"8)*%"!"0&$'(!)%L&-+4&nA&ad_d`

e+)-%&>)-P*&f$%+K"!&VWaV

P
age 11



Agenda Item 6

Page 12



Page 13



Page 14



Page 15



Page 16



Page 17



Page 18


	Agenda
	5 Common Agricultural Policy reform proposals - round table discussion
	6 Discussion of Business Committee's letter about committee timetables



Minutes of the meeting

Environment and Sustainability Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 3 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Wednesday, 6 February 2013 ,
National

Assembly for

Meeting time: 09:00 - 12:45 Wales

> 2

Concise Minutes:

Assembly Members:

Dafydd Elis-Thomas (Chair)
Mick Antoniw

Keith Davies

Russell George

Vaughan Gething

Llyr Huws Gruffydd

William Powell

David Rees

Antoinette Sandbach

Witnesses:

Ed Bailey, National Farmers' Union Cymru

Daniel Dalton, European Parliament ECR Adviser on
agriculture

Keri Davies, Welsh Organic Group

Jill Evans MEP

Sue Evans, Country Land and Business Association

Nick Fenwick, Farmers' Union of Wales

Emma Hockridge, The Soil Association

Emily Keenan, The National Trust

Clir Dilwyn Roberts, WLGA Rural Forum

Dermot Ryan, Permanent Representation of Ireland to
the EU

Derek Vaughan MEP

Arfon Williams, RSBP Cymru

Committee Staff:

Alun Davidson (Clerk)
Catherine Hunt (Deputy Clerk)
Nia Seaton (Researcher)
Gregg Jones (Researcher)




1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions
1.1 Apologies were received from Julie James. There were no substitutions.

2. Common Agricultural Policy reform proposals - Discussion with

MEPs
2.1 The MEPs and Daniel Dalton responded to questions from members of the
Committee.

3. Common Agricultural Policy reform proposals - update
3.1 Dermot Ryan responded to questions from members of the Committee.

4. Common Agricultural Policy reform proposals - round table

discussion
4.1 The witnesses responded to questions from members of the Committee.

5. Common Agricultural Policy reform proposals - round table

discussion
5.1 The witnesses responded to questions from members of the Committee.

6. Discussion of Business Committee's letter about committee

timetables
6.1 The Committee discussed the letter from the Business Committee.



